

# Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd. Retains Renmark Financial Communications Inc.

TORONTO, April 29, 2019 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd. ("GLH" or the "Company") (CSE:GLH) (OTCQB:GLDFF), a leading cannabis oil solutions company built around recognized brands, is pleased to announce that it has retained the services of Renmark Financial Communications Inc. ("Renmark") to handle its investor relations activities.

Bill Kulczycki, President and CEO of GLH, commented, "We are pleased to announce that we have selected Renmark to reinforce Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd.'s profile in the financial community and enhance the visibility of our company. We choose Renmark because its standards and methodologies fit best with the message we wish to communicate to the investing public."

In consideration of the services to be provided, the monthly fees incurred by the Company will be cash consideration of up to \$8,000 CDN, starting May 1<sup>st</sup>, 2019, for a period of six months ending on October 31<sup>st</sup>, 2019 and monthly thereafter until terminated.

Renmark does not have any interest, directly or indirectly, in the Company or its securities, or any right or intent to acquire an interest.

To be added to the distribution list please email ir@goldenxtrx.com with "GLH" in the subject line.

## **About Golden Leaf Holdings**

Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd. is a Canadian company with operations in multiple jurisdictions including Oregon, Nevada, and Canada, with cultivation, production and retail operations built around recognized brands. Golden Leaf distributes its products through its branded Chalice Farms retail dispensaries, as well as through third-party dispensaries. Golden Leaf's cannabis retail operations and products are designed with the customer in mind, focused on superlative in-store experience and quality products. Visit goldenleafholdings.com to learn more.

#### **Investor Relations:**

Karyn Barsa Chief Financial Officer Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd. 503-201-0659 ir@goldenxtrx.com

#### **Media Relations:**

Anne Donohoe / Nick Opich KCSA Strategic Communications adonohoe@kcsa.com / nopich@kcsa.com 212-896-1265 / 212-896-1206

### **Renmark Financial Communications Inc.**

Steve Hosein: shosein@renmarkfinancial.com Tel: (416) 644-2020 or (514) 939-3989 www.renmarkfinancial.com